                                                                                                                                            FN070A133-V1.0
- 2 -
1. Record of Revision
NO.                                               Content Page Date
1  Preliminary Specification was first issued 2   2020/02/19
                                                                                                                                            FN070A133-V1.0
- 3 -
2. Table of Content
NO.                                               Content   Page
1   Record of Revision 2
2   Table of Content 3
3   Module Numbering System 4
4   Application 5
5   General Specifications 5
6   Pin Assignment 6
7   Mechanical Characteristic 6
8   Reliability Test 7
9   Function Test 8
10   Appearance Inspection 8
11   Appearance Specification 8
12   Mechanical Drawing 9
13    Packaging 10
                                                                                                                                            FN070A133-V1.0
- 4 -
3. Module Numbering System
 FN  070   A   133  -  V1.0
STD Product Serial No:000-
999
Version Number
V1.0-9.9
Product Structure Type:
AM:TP+TFT; A/AH: TP
Touch Panel Size:
7 Inch:070;4.3Inch:043
Company Name: FANNAL
                                                                                                                                            FN070A133-V1.0
- 5 -
4. Application
This improved projected capacitive touch panel module is applied to industrial applications which
required touch input.
Industrial control, medical devices and automation industries (transportation, military, smart home,
and others)
5. General Specifications
NO. Item Specifications Unit
1  Touch Panel Size 7.0(Diagonal) inch
2  Structure G+G
3  View  Area 155.08(H)x86.92(V) mm
4  Outline Dimension 164.9(H)x100(V)x1.58(D) mm
5  Transparency 85%Min
6  Surface Hardness 6H
7  Driver  IC GT911
8  Detect Points 5
9  Interface I2C
10  Power supply 3.3 V
11  Operating Temperature -20~70 ℃
12  Storage Temperature -30~80 ℃
13 ESD
Air ±8 KV
Contact ±4 KV
14  RoHS Compliance OK
                                                                                                                                            FN070A133-V1.0
- 6 -
6. Pin Assignment
Pin No. Symbol I/O Description Note
1 VDD (3.3V) -- Power supply
2 GND -- System ground
3 INT (3.3V) O
Interrupt signal, active low, asserted to request
Host start a new transcation
4 SDA (3.3V) I/O I2C data signal
5 SCL (3.3V) I/O I2C clock signal
6 RST (3.3V) I External reset signal, active low
CTP Test Program
FW Name： FN070A133_GT911_VER95_20200116.cfg
FW Version： 0X95
Test Config： FN070A133_CTP_MP.ini
7. Mechanical Characteristic
NO. Item Condition Specifications
1 Operating Force Finger≦10g
Satisfy-
1.Optical Characteristics
2.Electrical Characteristics
Appearance-
1.Ignore test area
2.No mechanical damage
2 Impact
Steel
Ball/132g/Height=25cm/1
time, Impact at center area
3 Static Load
5000g within 10cmФ area for
30sec
Satisfy-
1. Optical Characteristics
2. Electrical Characteristics